STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

INTHE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED
BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL. COMPANY

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 20497

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF RAYMOND WINKELJOHN

Raymond Winkeljohn, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

L [ 'am a landman for Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne™), and have personal
knowledge of the matters stated herein. | have been qualified by the Division as an expert
petroleum landman.

2. Pursuant to NMAC 19.15.4.12.A(1), the following information is submitted in
support of the compulsory pooling application filed herein:

(a) The purpose of this application is to force pool working interest owners into the
Wolfcamp horizontal spacing unit described below, and in wells to be drilled in the unit.

(b) No opposition is expected because the interest owners being pooled have been
contacted regarding the proposed well, but have simply rcfused to voluntarily commit
their interests to the well.

(c) A plat outlining the unit being pooled is attached hereto as Attachment A.
Mewbourne secks an order approving a 640.00-acre horizontal spacing unit in the
Wolfcamp formation comprised of the N/2 of Section 12, Township 23 South, Range 26
East, and the N/2 of Section 11, Township 23 South, Range 26 East, NMPM. Mewbourne
further secks the pooling of all mineral interests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying
the unit. The unit will be dedicated to the Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #111, a
horizontal well with a first take point in Unit A of Section 12 and a final take point in
Unit D of Section 11, and the Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed Com #1H, a horizontal well

with a first take point in Unit H of Section 12 and a final take point in Unit E of Scction
.

(d) There is no depth severance in the Wolfcamp formation.

?
i EXHIBIT

b



(¢) The parties being pooled and their interests are set forth in Attachiment B. Their
current and correct addresses are also set forth. In order to find the unlocatable parties we
examined county and governmental records, and also conducted interest searches
including various search engines and drillinginfo.

() Attachment C contains a summary of contacts with the interest owners, together
with copies of the proposal letters sent to them.,

(2) Mewbourne has made a good faith effort to obtain the voluntary joinder of the
working interest owners in the proposed well, or to locale the intercst owners.

(h) Mewbourne has the right to pool the overriding royalty owners in the well unit.

(i) Attachment D is the Authorization for Expenditure for the proposed well. The
estimated cost of the well set forth therein is lair and reasonable, and is comparable to the
costs of other wells of similar depth and length drilled in this area of Iiddy County.

(1) Mewbourne requests overhcad and administrative rates of $8000/month for a
drilling well and $800/month for a producing well. These rates are fair, and comparable
to the rates charged by other operators for wells of this type in this portion of Eddy
County. They are also the rates set forth in the Joint Operating Agreement for the well
unit. Mewbourne requests that these rates be adjusted periodically as provided in the
COPAS Accounting Procedure.

(k) Mewbourne requests that the maximum cost plus 200% risk charge be assessed
against non-consenting working interest owners.

Q) Applicant requests that it be designated operator of the well.

(m)  The attachments to this alTidavit were prepared by me or under my supcervision, or
compiled from company business records.

(n)  The granting of this application is in the interests of conservation and the
prevention of waste.



VERIFICATION

STATE OF TEXAS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDLAND )

Raymond Winkeljohn, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states that: Ile is a
landman for Mewbourne Qil Company; he is authorized (o make this verification on its behalf;
he has read the foregoing statement, and knows the contents thercof; and the same is true and
correct to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

P

ymond Winkeljohin

R

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this !!\/' ~day of June 2019 by
Raymond Winkeljohn. \
AN

Notary Public

PP S S D P TP

(LD TIA ALEXANDER

SR
TP Notary 1D #131701498
A v/ My Commission Expires
1,.' ﬁ"

% August 28, 7022
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TRACT OWNIERSHIP
Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #1H
Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed Com #1H

Section 12 (N/2), T23S, R26E
Section 11 (N/2), T23S, R26E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Section 12: N/2, Section 11: N/2:
Wolfcamp formation:

% Leaschold Interest
Mewbourne Oil Company, et al 87.037334%
500 West Texas, Ste. 1020
Midland, Texas 79701

*COG Operating LLC 7.421875%
600 W. Illinois Ave.

Midland, Texas 79701

Attn: Land Manager

*Phoenix Oil Resources, LLC 3.961666%
P.O. Box 720225

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73162

Attn: Land Manager

*Jamesco Operating, Inc. 1.188500%
6300 Midway Road

Haltom City, Texas 76117

Attn: Land Manager

*Concho Oil & Gas LLC 0.390625%
600 W. Illinois Ave. 100.000000%

Midland, Texas 79701
Attn: Land Manager

* Total interest being pooled: 12.962666%

>

ATTACHMENT



Summary of Communications
Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #111
Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed Com #11

COG Operating LL.C

1) 1/14/2019: Phone conversation/email discussing this prospect.

2) 1/21/2019: Mailed well proposal letter with AFEs via certified mail. Receipt attached.
3) 3/20-21/2019: Discussed proposals and timing.

4) 3/25/2019: Email chain discussing well timing.

5) 4/30/2019: Phone conversation discussing the prospect.

6) 5/21/2019: Email chain discussing well proposal status.

7) 6/6/2019: Email chain as well as phone conversation discussing election status.

Phoenix Qil Resources, LI.C

1) 1/21/2019: Mailed well proposal letter with AFEs via certified mail. Proposal was
returned.
2) Currently unlocatable.

Jamesco Operating, Inc.

1) 1/21/2019: Mailed well proposal letter with AFLs via certified mail. Proposal was
returned.

2) 2/14/2019: Mailed proposal letters to additional address. Receipt attached.

3) Have not received any feedback.

Concho O1] & Gas LL.C

1) 1/21/2019: Mailed well proposal letter with AFEs via certified mail. Receipt attached.
2) Same communications as COG Operating LLC above.

e R LA A S A

ATTACHMENT C



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, Texas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715
Iax (432) 685-4170

January 21, 2019

Via: Certified Mail

COG Operating I.LC
600 W. Illinois Ave,
Midland, TX 79701
Attn: Brent Sawyer

Re:

Proposed [orizontal Wolfcamp Wells
Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #1H
Wingman 12/11 WOLIE Fed Com #1H
Wingman 12/11 WOII Fed Com #111
Wingman 12/11 WOPM State Com #1H
All of Section 11, T235-R26E

All of Section 12, T23S-R26E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne™) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 1280.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering all of the above captioned Section 11 and all of the above captioned Section 12
for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp formation. Mewbourne
hereby proposes to drill and operate the following horizontal Wolfcamp wells:

Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #1H located at a surface location 1500° FNI, & 205’ FEL of Section
12, T23S, R26F, with a bottom hole location 440° FNL & 330’ FWL of Section 11, T238, R26E, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling (o an approximate total vertical depth of 8,895” and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottomn hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,940".

Wingman 12/11 WOHE TFed Com #1H located at a surface location 1530° ¥NL & 205’ FEL of Section
12, T238S, R20E, with a boltom hole location 1900’ ENL & 330° FWL of Section 11, T23S, R26kE, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of §,885" and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed boftom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,890’

Wingman 12/11 WOIL Fed Com #1H located at a surface location 1530° FSI, & 205’ FEL of Section
12, T238, R26E, with a bottom hole location 1900° FSL & 330° FWI. of Section 11, 1238, R26E, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,875 and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,875’

Wingman 12/11 WOPM State Com #11] located at a surface location 1500 FSL & 205* FEL of
Section 12, T23S, R26E, with a bottom hole location 440° FSI, & 330’ I'WL of Section 11, 1238,
R26E, of the above captioned lands. We anticipale drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of
8,875” and plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,905,



Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authorization For
Expenditure (“AFEs”) for cach of the above wells. Please indicate your participation clection by having the
AFEs executed and returned to my attention at the above address within thirty (30) days of receipt hercof.

Also attached for your review is a copy of our proposed Joint Operating Agreement dated January 15, 2019, by
and between Mewbourne Oil Company as Operator, and WPX Energy Permian, LLC, et al, as Non-Operators.

Feel free to contact me at (432) 682-3715 or via cmail at rwinkeljohn@mewbourne.com if you have any
questions or concerns. T look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

fapml B840

Ray Winkeljohn
Landman



= UNITED STATES
B rosaL service

January 23, 2019

Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9402 8106 9994 5038 0402 18.

Item Details

Status: Delivered, Left with Individual
Status Date / Time: January 23, 2019, 1:.42 pm
Location: MIDLAND, TX 79701

Postal Product: Priority Mail®

Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Up to $50 insurance included
Recipient Name: COG Operating LLC

Shipment Details

Weight: 2lb, 0.00z
Recipient Signature i :
Signature of Recipient: W&M
]
Address of Recipient: U 0 \\\‘ i

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

COG Operating LLC
Altn: Brent Sawyer
600 W ILLINOIS AVE
MIDLAND, TX 79701
Reference #: Wingman Horizontal Wolfcamp Prop RW
Item 1D: Wingman Horizonlal Wolfcamp Prop




MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, Texas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715
Fax (432) 685-4170

January 21, 2019

Via: Certified Mail

Phoenix Qil Resources, LLC

P.O. Box 720225

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73162
Alin: Land Manager

Re:

Proposed Iorizontal Wolfcamp Wells
Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #111
Wingman 12/11 WOLHE Fed Com #111
Wingman 12/11 WOIL Fed Com #1T1
Wingman 12/11 WOPM State Com #1I1
All of Section 11, T23S-R26E

All of Section 12, T23S-R26E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne™) as Operator hereby proposes lo form a 1280.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering all of the above captioned Section 11 and all of the above captioned Section 12
for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp formation. Mewbourne
hereby proposes to drill and operate the following horizontal Wolfcamp wells:

1.

s

Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #1H located at a surface location 1500” FNJI, & 205’ FEL of Section
12, T23S, R26L, with a bottom hole location 440° FNL & 330° FWL of Section 11, T238, R26E, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,895 and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,940,

Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed Com #1H located at a surface location 1530° FNL & 205’ FEL of Section
12, T238, R26E, with a bottom hole location 1900” NI & 330’ FWL of Section 11, T23S, R26E, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,885 and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,890,

Wingman 12/11 WOIL Fed Com #1H located at a surface location 1530 FSL & 205° FEL of Section
12, T23§, R26E, with a bottom hole location 1900’ FSI. & 330° FWL of Section 11, T23S, R26E, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling (o an approximate total vertical depth of 8,875’ and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total mecasured depth of 18,875,

Wingman 12/11 WOPM State Com #1111 located at a surface location 15007 1°SI, & 205’ FEL of
Section 12, T23S, R26E, with a bottom hole location 440’ ESI, & 330° WL of Section 11, T238,
R26E, of the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of
8,875” and plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,9057



Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authorization For
Expenditure (“AFEs”) for cach of the above wells. Please indicate your participation election by having the
AFEs executed and returned to my attention at the above address within thirty (30) days of receipt hercof.

Also attached for your review is a copy of our proposed Joint Operating Agreement dated January 15, 2019, by
and between Mewbourne Oil Company as Operator, and WPX Energy Permian, LLC, et al, as Non-Operators.

Feel free to contact me at (432) 682-3715 or via email at rwinkeljohn@mewbourne.com if you have any
questions or concerns. I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

MEWBOIH{_NE OIL COMPANY
/;g;?drvv-y'f-yff/./ ,::),\j.\ ﬁ:ﬁ,«z( .
Ray Winkeljohn

Landman



: UNITEDSTATES
B rostal service

February 1, 2019

Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9402 8106 9994 5038 0395 64.

ltem Details = =

Status: Delivered, To Original Sender
Status Date / Time: February 1, 2019, 2:46 pm
Location: MIDLAND, TX 79701

Postal Product: Priority Mail®

Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Up to $50 insurance included
Recipient Name: Phoenix Oil Resources LLC

Shipment Details

Weight: 2lb, 0.00z

Recipient Signature -

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

S 0,0p

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Phoenix Oil Resources LLC
Altn: Land Manager

PO BOX 720225
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73172
Reference #: Wingman Horizonlal Wolfcamp Prop RW
ltem ID: Wingman Horizonlal Walfcamp Prop




MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, Texas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715
Fax (432) 685-4170

January 21, 2019

Via: Certified Mail

Jamesco Operating, Inc.
5719 Airport Freeway
Fort Worth, Texas 76117
Altn: Land Manager

Re:

Proposed Horizontal Wolfcamp Wells
Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #111
Wingman 12/11 WOLE Fed Com #1H
Wingman 12/11 WOIL Fed Com #1H
Wingman 12/11 WOPM State Com #11
All of Section 11, T23S-R26E

All of Section 12, T23S-R26E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 1280.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering all of the above captioned Section 11 and all of the above captioned Section 12
for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp formation. Mewbourne
hereby proposes to drill and operate the following horizontal Wolfcamp wells:

L.

Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #1H located at a surlace location 1500° IFNL & 205° FEL of Section
12, T238, R26E, with a bottom hole location 440’ FNI. & 330’ FWL of Section 11, T238S, R26E, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,895 and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,940°.

Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed Com #1H located at a surface location 1530° FNL & 205” FEL of Section
12, T238, R26E, with a bottom hole location 1900° FNI, & 330° FWL of Section 11, T23S, R26E, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,885’ and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,890°.

Wingman 12/11 WOIL Fed Com #1H located at a surface location 1530° FSI. & 205° FEL of Section
12, T23S, R26E, with a bottom hole location 1900° FSL & 330’ FWL of Section 11, T23S, R26E, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,875’ and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,875,

Wingman 12/11 WOPM State Com #1H located at a surface location 1500’ FSL & 205’ FEIL of
Section 12, 1238, R26E, with a bottom hole location 440° FSL & 330" FWL of Section 11, T23S,
R26E, of the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of
8,875 and plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed hoftom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,905".



Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authorization For
Expenditure (“AFFEs”) for each of the above wells. Please indicate your participation election by having the
AFEs executed and returned to my attention at the above address within thirty (30) days of receipt hereof.

Also attached for your review is a copy of our proposed Joint Operating Agreement dated January 15, 2019, by
and between Mewbourne Oil Company as Operator, and WPX Energy Permian, LI.C, ctal, as Non-Operators.

Feel free to contact me at (432) 682-3715 or via email at rwinkeljohn@mewbourne.com if you have any
questions or concerns. I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

/f%«%wf K 2o
Ray Winkeljohn
Landman



g UNITED STATES
’;—' POSTAL SERVICE

February 11, 2019

Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9402 8106 9994 5038 0296 19.

Item Details

Status: Delivered, To Original Sender
Status Date / Time: February 11, 2019, 2:33 pm
Location: MIDLAND, TX 79701

Postal Product: Priority Mail®

Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Up to $50 insurance included
Recipient Name: Jamesco Operating Inc

Shipment Details

Weight: 2lb, 0.0oz

Recipient Signature

Signature of Recipient: //
Address of Recipient: W

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Jamesco Operaling Inc
Attn: Land Manager

5719 AIRPORT FWY
FORT WORTH, TX 76117
Reference #: Wingman Horizontal Wolfcamp Prop RW
Item ID: Wingman Horizontal Wolfcamp Prop




MEWBOURNE OlL COMPANY
500 West 'I'exas, Suite 1020
Midland, Texas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715
Fax (432) 685-4170

Jannary 21, 2019

Via: Certified Mail

Jamesco Operating, Inc.
6300 Midway Road
Haltom City, Texas 76117
Attn: Land Manager

Re:

Proposed Horizontal Wolfeamp Wells
Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #111
Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed Com #1H
Wingman 12/11 WOIL Fed Com #1H
Wingman 12/11 WOPM State Com #1H
All of Section 11, T238-R26E

All of Section 12, T23S-R26E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbournc™) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 1280.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering all of the above captioned Section 11 and all of the above captioned Section 12
for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp formation. Mewbourne
hereby proposes to drill and operate the following horizontal Wolfcamp wells:

1.

Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #1H located at a surface location 1500° I'NT, & 205’ FEL of Section
12, T235, R26E, with a bottom hole location 440” FNL & 330° FWL of Section 11, T238, R26E, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate tolal vertical depth of 8,895 and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,940°.

Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed Com #1H located at a surface location 1530° FNI, & 205° FEL of Section
12, T238, R26E, with a bottom hole location 1900° FNL & 330* I'WL of Section 11, 1238, R26E, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,885’ and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,890,

Wingman 12/11 WOIL Fed Com #1H located at a surface location 1530° ST, & 205’ FEL of Section
12, T238, R26E, with a bottom hole location 1900° FSL & 330° FWI. of Section 11, T23S, R26E, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,875 and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,875,

Wingman 12/11 WOPM State Com #1IT located at a surface location 1500° ESI, & 205° FEL of
Section 12, T23S, R26K, with a boltom hole location 440’ I'ST, & 330’ WL, of Section 11, T238;
R26E, of the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of
8,875 and plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west (o the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximalc total measured depth of 18,905,



Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authorization For
Expenditure (“AFEs”) for each of the above wells. Please indicate your participation election by having the
AFEs executed and returned to my attention at the above address within thirty (30) days of receipt hereof.

Also attached for your review is a copy of our proposed Joint Operating Agreement dated January 15, 2019, by
and between Mewbourne Qil Company as Operator, and WPX Energy Permian, LLC, et al, as Non-Operators.

Feel firee to contact me al (432) 682-3715 or via email at rwinkeljohn@mewbourne.com if you have any
questions or concerns. I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

M;g})vzsop_m_\g}: OIL COMPANY
A 2N 20,
7Y v [ bb"f\/ﬁid %,-/ SR

" Ray Winkeljohn
Landman



Y UNITED STATES
F POSTAL SERVICE

February 19, 2019

Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9402 8106 9994 5038 5796 95.

Item Details -

Status: Delivered, Left with Individual
Status Date / Time: February 19, 2019, 1:36 pm
Location: HALTOM CITY, TX 76117
Postal Product: Priority Mail”

Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Up to $50 insurance included
Recipient Name: Jamesco Operating

Weight: 2Ib, 0.0o0z

Recipient Signature

Signature of Recipient:

. &30P
Add fR t:
ress of Recipien /wwév\'@

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Jamesco Operaling

Altn: Land Manager

6300 MIDWAY RD

HALTOM CITY, TX 76117
Reference #: Wingman Prop RW
Item ID: Wingman Prop




MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, T'exas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715
Fax (432) 685-4170

Tanuary 21, 2019

Via: Certified Mail

Concho Qil & Gas LLC
600 W. Illinois Ave.
Midland, TX 79701
Attn: Brent Sawyer

Re:

Proposed Horizontal Wolfcamp Wells
Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #1H
Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed Com #1H
Wingman 12/11 WOIL Fed Com #1H
Wingman 12/11 WOPM State Com #111
All of Section 11, T23S-R26E

All of Section 12, T23S-R26E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”) as Operator hereby proposes to form a 1280.00 acre Working
Interest Unit (“WIU”) covering all of the above captioned Section 11 and all of the above captioned Section 12
for oil and gas production. The targeted interval for the proposed unit is the Wolfcamp formation. Mewbourne
hereby proposes to drill and operate the following horizontal Wolfcamp wells:

1.

Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com #1H located at a surface location 1500” I'NI & 205" I'EL of Section
12, T23S, R26E, with a boltom hole location 440” FNL & 330’ FWT, of Section 11, T23S, R26E, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,895 and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed boitom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,940,

Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed Com #111 located at a surface location 1530 FNL & 205’ FEL of Section
12, T23S, R26E, with a bottom hole location 1900° FNI. & 330° FWL of Section 11, T23S, R26l, of
the above captioned lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,885 and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location al an
approximate total measured depth ot 18,890°.

Wingman 12/11 WOIL Fed Com #1H located at a surface location 1530° FSL & 205° FEL of Scction
12, T23S, R26E, with a bottom hole location 1900 FSI, & 330 FWL ol Section 11, T23S, R206L, of
the above captioncd lands. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,875 and
plan to continue drilling horizontally to the west to the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,875,

Wingman 12/11 WOPM State Com #1H located at a surface location 1500° I'SI. & 205" FEL of
Section 12, T23S, R26E, with a bottom hole location 440° TSI, & 330’ I'WL of Section |1, T23S,
R26E, of the above captioned lands, We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of
8,875 and plan to continue drilling horizontally Lo the west Lo the proposed bottom hole location at an
approximate total measured depth of 18,905,



Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling and information is a copy of our Authorization For
Ixpenditure (“AIEs”) [or each of the above wells. Please indicate your participation election by having the
AFEs exccuted and returned to my allention at the above address within (hirly (30) days of receipt hereof.

Also attached for your review is a copy of our proposed Joint Operating Agreement dated January 15, 2019, by
and between Mewbourne Qil Company as Operator, and WEPX Energy Permian, LILC, cl al, as Non-Operalors.

Fecl free to contact me at (432) 682-3715 or via email at rwinkeljohn@mewbourne.com if you have any
questions or concerns. I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL, COMPANY

/;T.:ify.m-m-f. \5. l-\_),.{f",)-b‘}ou -

Ray Winkeljohn
Landman



=) UNITEDSTATES e R
B rosiaL service

January 23, 2019

Dear Simple Certified:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number;
9402 8106 9994 5038 0292 75.

ltem Details

Status: Delivered, Left with Individual
Status Date / Time: January 23, 2019, 1:42 pm
Location: MIDLAND, TX 79701

Postal Product: Priority Mail®

Extra Services: Certified Mail™

Return Receipt Electronic
Up to $50 insurance included
Recipient Name: Concho Oil Gas LLC

Shipment Details”

_Weight: 2Ib, 0.00z

Reciplent Signature

Signature of Recipient: maw

]
Address of Recipient: U 0 \\\\ &

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service®
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Concho Oil & Gas LLC
Altn: Brent Sawyer
600 W ILLINOIS AVE
MIDLAND, TX 79701
Reference #: Wingman Horizontal Wolfcamp Prop RW
Item 10: Wingman Horizontal Wolfcamp Prop




MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: @imﬁlﬁ WOAD Fed Com #1H ] Prospect: [WOI(camp Y Sand ]
Location: [SL: 1500' FNL & 205' FEL (12); BHL: 440' FNL & 330' FWL (1) | county: [Eduy Jst{ nm |
Sec. Blk:D Survey: l J TWP: | 23S | RNG:| 26E [Prop. TVD: TMD:
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP_H CODE cC
Regulatory Permils & Surveys 0180-0100 §20,000) 0180-0200
Localion / Road / Sile / Preparation 0100-0105 $50,000)| 0180-0205 $25 000
Lacalion / Resloralion 0180-0108 3200,000 0180-0206 $30,000
Daywork / Turnkey / Footage Drilling 30 days drlg / 4 days comp @ $22,000/d - ~__§705,000} 0180-0210 $94,000
Fual 1700 galday @ 2.70/gal $169,200} 0180.0214 $520,000
Mud, Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $225,000 0180-0220
Horizontal Drillout Services Cuoil Tbyg Drillout . 0180-0222 $260,000
Cemenling 0180-0125 $80,000}| 0180-0225 $45,000
Logging & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $2,000 0180-0230 $400,000
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $20,000} 0180-0234 $20,000
Mud Logging g 0160-0137 $20,000|
Stimulation 6185lg  24.7 MM gal / 24.7 MM Ib 0180-0241 $3,110,000
Stimulation Rentals & Other 0180-0242 $200,000
Waler & Other 0180-0145 $60,000 0180-0245 $700,000
Bits 0180-0148 $90,000( 0180-0248 $8,000
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000(| 0180-0250 $5,000
Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10,000
Tesling & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000( 0180.0258 $30,000
Campletion / Workover Rig 0180.0260 $10,500
Rig Mobilizalion 0180-0164 $150,000
Transportalion 0180-0165 $20,000] 0180.0265 $20,000
Welding Services 0180-0168 $5,000 0180-0268 $15,000
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $49,500( 0180-0270 $42,000
Direclional Services Includes Vertical Control 0180-0175 $280,000
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $256,900/| 0180-0280 $30,000
Well / Lease Legal 0160-0104 $5,000]( 0180-0284
Well / Lease Insurance 01080-0105 $5,800]( 0180-0285
Intangible Supplies i _||o180-0188 $8,000f 0180-0288 $10,000
Damages 0180-0190 $5,000(| 0180-0290
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $5,000 P e s
Pipeline Interconnect 0180-0203 :
Company Supervision 0180-0195 $158,400}| 0180-0295 $134,400 : f‘\
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10,000({ 0180-0256 $20.000 | .
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298 b
Contingencies 2% (TCP) 2% (CC) 0180-0199 $53,000(| 0180-0299 $117,800 1
o e __TOTAL $2,702,800 $6,011,800 =
TANGIBLE COSTS 0181 E
Casing (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793 E
Casing (10.1" - 18.0") 400'- 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @ $42.99/ft 0181-0794 $18,400
Casing (8.1" - 10.0Y 1800° - 9 5/8" 40# J-55 LT&C @ $33.35/M 0181-0795 $67,700 Z
Casing (6.1" - 8.0") 9075' - 7" 29# P-110 LT&C @ $28B.96/1 0161-0796 $280,700 ©)
Casing (4.1" - 6.0) 10350' - 4 1/2" 13.6# P-110 LTC @ $14.94/M 0161-0797 $165.200 ﬁ:
Tubing (2" -4%) 8470 - 2 7/8" 6.5% L-80 EUE 8rd @ $5.74/1 B | 0181-0798 $52,000 =
Drilling Head 0161-0660 40,000 =
“Tubing Head & Upper Sectlion o i 0181-0870 530,000 <f.
Horizonlal Complelion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871 £75,000
Sucker Rods 0181-0875
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880 |
Arlificial Lift Systems GLVs & pkr 0181-0884 $25,000 ‘
Pumping Unil 0181-0885 )
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 1/2 VRUISWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000 B v
Tanks - Qil 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0830 $55,000
Tanks - Water . 3-750bbl e 0181-0891 $60,000
Separalion / Treating Equipment 30"x10'x 1k# 3 phmﬁ"xIS'x1kﬁl—:-?.'3pWGun hibl i 0181-0895 $65,000
Healer Treaters, Line Heaters B'x20'x75# HT 0181-0897 $30,000
Melering Equipment 0181-0898 $14,000
Line Pipe & Valves - Galhering 0181-0800 $60,000
Fillings / Valves & Accessories 0181-0906 $60,000
Cathodic Proleclion 0181-0908 $8,000
Electrical | icn _|lo1s1-0009 $50,000
Equipment Installation 0181-0910 $50,000
Pipeline Construction 0181-0920 $75,000
TOTAL $406,000 $909,200
_ o SU_BTOTAL $3,109,600) $6,921,000
TOTAL WELL COST $10,030,600
Exira Expensa Insurance
D lelect to be covered by Operater's Extra Expense nsurance and pay my proportionata share of the premium
Operalor has secured Exira Expense Insurance cavering costs of well conlrol, cloan up and redrilling as estimated in Line Item D180-0185.
D Ielect to purchase my own well control Insurance policy.
I neither box is checked above, hon-operating working intarest awner elects 10 be covered by Operalor's well control inswance
Prepaorad by T. Cude Date; 11/6/12018
Company Approval: Date:
Joint Owner Interest: Amount:
Joint Owner Name: Signature:



MEWBOURNE OIL. COMPANY

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: {Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed Com #1H | Prospect: [Wolfcamp ¥ Sand |
Locatlon: [SL: 1530' FNL & 205' FEL (12); BHL: 1900' FNL & 330' FWL (11) | County: [Eddy |t nm |
Sec. Bik[__] survey: | twe: [23s | rne:[26E|Prop. TvD: mo:[ 18890 |
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP CODE cc
Regulalory Permils & Survoys 0100-0100 $20,000] 0180-0200
Localion / Road / Site / Preparation y 0180-0105 $50,000]| 0180-0205 $25,000
Localion / Restoralion o 0180.0108 $200,000]( 0180-0206 $30,000
Daywork / Turnkey / Foolage Drilling 30 days drlg / 4 days comp @ $22,000/d 0180-0110 $705,000] 0180-0210 $94,000
Fuel 1700 gal/day @ 2.70/gal 01800114 $169.200) 0180-0214 $520.000
Mud, Chemical & Addilives 0180-0120 $225,000] 0180 0220 -
Horizonlal Drillout Services Goil Thg Drillout o 0180-0222 $260,000
Cementing 0180-0125 $00,000)| 0180-0225 $45,000
Logging & Wireline Services ~ 0180-0130 $2,000)| 0180-0230 $480,000
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0140-0134 $20,000] 0180-0234 $90,000
Mud Logging 0180-0137 $20,000
Stimulation 61Stlg  24.7 MM gal / 24.7 MM Ib 0180-0241 $3,110,000
Stimulalion Rentals & Other 0160-0242 $200,000
Waler & Other 0180-0145 $60,000] 0180-0245 $700,000
Bits 0160-0148 $90,000|| 0180-0248 58,000
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $40,000]( 0180-0250 $5,000
Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180.0154 0180-0254 $10,000
Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $15,000f 0180-0258 $30,000
Campletion / Workover Rig R —_— 0180-0260 $10,500
Rig Mobilizalion 0180-0164 $150,000]
Transporiation 0180-0165 $20,000{ 0180-0265 $20,000
Welding Services ) 0180-0168 $5,000}| 0180-0268 $15,000
Canlract Services & Supeivision 0180-0170 $49,500(f 0180-0270 $42,000
Direclional Services Includes Vertical Conlrol 0180-0175 $280,000|
Equipment Rental . 0180-0180 $256,800}( 0180-0200 $30,000
Well / Lease Legal 0180-0184| $5,000( 0180-0284
Well / Lease Insurance N D180-0185 $5,800 0180-0205
Intangible Supplies 0180-0188 $8,000 0180-0288 $10,000
Damages R 0180-0190 $5,000] 0180-0290
ROW & Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $5,000
Pipeline Inlerconnect 0180-0293
Company Supervisien 0180-0195 $158,400] 0180-0295 $134,400
Overhead Fixed Rale 0180-0196 $10,000} 0180-0296 $20,000
Well Abandonment 0180-0198 0180-0298
Conlingencies 2% (TCP) 2% (GC) 0180-0199 $53,000]| 0180-0299 $117.900
TOTAL $2,702,800, $6,011,800
TANGIBLE COSTS 0181
Casing (19.1" - 30") 0181-0793
Casing (10.1" - 19.0%) 400'- 13 3/8" 54.5# J-55 ST&C @ $42.99/M 0181-0794 $18,400
Casing (8.1" - 10.09 1900° - 9 5/8" 40# J-55 LT&C @ $33.35/1L 0181-0795 $67,700
Casing (6.1" - B.0") 9065' - 7" 29# P-110 LT&C @ $28.96/1t 0181-0796|  $280,400]
Casing (4.1" - 6.0") 10350' - 4 1/2" 13.5# P-110 LTC @ $14.94/1 0181-0797 $165,200
Tubing (2" -4") 8470' - 2 7/8" 6.5# L-80 EUC 8rd @ $5.74/1L 0181-0798 $52,000
Drilling Head —___llo181-0860 $40,000
Tubing Head & Upper Seclion 0181-0870 $30,000
Horizontal Completion Tools Completion Liner Hanger 0181-0871 $75,000
Sucker Rods 0181-0875
Subsurface Equipment 0181-0880
Adlificial Lift Systems GLVs & pke 0181-0884 $25,000
Pumping Unit 0181-0885
Surface Pumps & Prime Movers 112 VRUISWD Pump/Circ Pump 0181-0886 $35,000
Tanks - Oil 3-750 bbl 0181-0890 $55,000
Tanks - Waler 3 - 750 bbl 0181-0891 $60,000
Separation / Trealing Equipment 30"x10'x1k# 3 ph/36"x15'x1k# Hor 3ph/Gun bbl 0181-0895 $65,000
Healer Trealers, Linc Healers 8'x20'x75# HT - 0181-0097 $30,000
[Molering Equipment olo1-0088|  $14,000
Line Pipe & Valves - Gathering o 0181-0900 $60,000
Fillings / Valves & Accessorias o 0181-0906 $60,000
Calhodic Prolection 0161-0908 $8.000
Electrical Inslallation 0181-0909 $50,000
Equipment Inslallation 0181-0010 $50,000
Pipeline Construction I 0181-0920 $75,000
TOTAL $408,500)| $909,200
B SUBTOTAL sa,ws,:mn" $6,921,000
TOTAL WELL COST $10,030,300
Exlra Expense Insurance
D | elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my propertionate share of the premium,
Operalor has secured Exlra Expense Insurance covering costs of well centrol, clean up and redilling as estimated in Line lter 0180-0185.

D I efect to purchase my awn well control insurance policy

If neither box is checked above, non-operaling working interest awner elects 1o be covered by Operator’s weell conlrol insurance.

Prepared by, ) T.Cude . _ Dale: 11/5/2018
Company Approval: Dale:
Joinl Owner Interest: Amount:

Joint Owner Name: Signature:




JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Phone)
(505) 660-6612 (Cell)
(505) 982-2151 (Fax)

jamesbruc@aol.com

May 23, 2019

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

To: Persons on Exhibit A

Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an application for compulsory pooling, filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division by Mewbourne Oil Company, regarding two Wolfcamp wells in a well
unit comprised of the N/2 of Section 11 and the N/2 of Section 12, Township 23 South, Range 26
East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, June 13, 2019, in Porter Hall at
the Division’s offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are
not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest who may be affected by the

application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Regulations to file a Pre-Hearing
Statement no later than Thursday, June 6, 2019. This statement must be filed with the Division’s
Santa Fe office at the above address, and should include: The names of the party and his or her
attorney; a concise statement of the case; the names of the witnesses the party will call to testify

at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case: and identification of
any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing

Veryiruly yours,

Ja ew
[

Attérney for Mewbourne il Company

EXHIBIT ey




Phoenix Oil Resowrces, 11,0
P.0. Box 720225

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73162
Attn: Land Manager

Jamesco Operating, Ine.
0300 Midway Road
IHaltom City, Texas 76117
Attn: Land Manager

COG Operating 1.1.¢
600 W. Illinois Ave.
Midland, T'exas 79701
At Land Manager

Concho Qil & Gas LLC
600 W Illinois Ave.
Midland, T'exas 79701
Aun: Land Manager

o,

et

EXHIBIT /]

Py
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=0 Domestic Mail Only
(af]_ For delivery information, visit our website at WWW.USps.com®,
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o
mis____

Extra Se:vices & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
O Dﬂetum Receipt (hardcopy)
o [CJRetumn Recelpt (electronic) Postmark
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O | [JAcun signature Required

[CJAduit Signature Restricted Delivery
? Postage iiia
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B Complete items 1, »,and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
So that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, -~
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Jumesco Operating, Inc.
G300 Midway Rand
Ilaltom City, 'I‘qn.\‘ 16117

DT A OO 0 0

-- - {L’C

If YES, enter delivery address

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 O Yes

[ Addr_egee_;
C.f Date of Delivery ,

Sl (=07

below; O No

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
a t Signature Restricted Delivery

9590 9402 4821 9032 2668 81

@A 7018 2290 0000 3433

ertified Mail®
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
O Collect on Delivery
3 1| 3 E ¥ Restricted Delivery

SIinsured mai Hestricted Delivery
I (over $500) yd

0O Priority Mail Express®

O Registered Mail™

U Registered Mail Restrictad
Delivery

0 Return Receipt for
Merchandise

O Signature Confirmation™

O Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 psn 7530-02-000-9053

g g

Domestic Return Receipt



| SENDER! COMPLETE Thus secTion

B Complete items 1,2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

1. Article Addressed to:

Coa (J[:ualltillg LLg
600 w Minis Awve,
Midling, Texay 79701

nﬂyﬁymmwwwmm

4821 9032 2668 98

2. Artinla Numbar Mroanefrefor on

7018 2290 0000 3433 3115

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY |/ vt

W 0O Agent
0 Addressee
B. B—G—CQWfd by (Printed N: me) G: the f Delivery
(1 il I ) z F

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 LJ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

A. Signgiafe

3. Service Type

O Adult Signature

g/guun Signature Restricted Delivery
Certified Mail®

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Return Receipt for

O Collect on Delivery Merchandise

T very Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™

0O Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

O Priority Mail Express®

O Registered Maj|™ ;

O Registered Mail Restricted
Delivery

ereg wan restricted Delivery
| (over $500) .

PS Form 3811, July 2015 psyy 7530-02-000-9053

" P(/f\’!j &/ Domestio Return Receipt .

- SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION |

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
S0 that we can return the card to you.

N Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

(COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signaty
O Agent

X //w/ﬂ’y/ O Addressee

B. Recéived by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
—

Jf'>7‘c"7/3fc/w-z 5‘/'/0///9'

1. Article Addressed to:

Coneho Oil & Gas LLC
600 W Hlinuis Ave.
Midland, Texas 79701

D 0 1

9590 9402 4821 9032 2669 04

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 L1 Yed
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type O Priority Maii Express®

O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™

O Agdit Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted
ertified Mail® Delivery

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery O Return Receipt for

O Collect on Delivery Merchandise

~ '018 2290 0000 3433 33

———

£1 Collect on Delivery Restricted Defivery O Signature Confirmation™
O Signature Confirmation

1stricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 psn 7530-02-000-9053

- - ‘f".
Domestic Return Receipt
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CURRENT-ARGUS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Ad No.
0001287210

JAMES BRUCE ATTORNEY AT LAW
PO BOX 1056

SANTA FE NM 87504

I, a legal clerk of the Carlsbad Current-Argus,
a newspaper published daily at the City of
Carlsbad, in said county of Eddy, state of New
Mexico and of general paid circulation in said
county; that the same is a duly qualified
newspaper under the laws of the State wherein
legal notices and advertisements may be
published; that the printed notice attached
hereto was published in the regular and entire
edition of said newspaper and not in supplement
thereof on the date as follows, to wit:

05/30/19

Afzm/ %«M/m/v

f y’ LegalClerk

Subscribed and sworn before me this
30th of May 2019.

<“Wu 'EI‘\,@‘{

State of WI, County of Brown
NOTARY PUBLIC

114 L

My Commission Expires

Ad#:0001287210
P O : 1287210
# of Affidavits :0.00

NOTICE

To: Phoenix Qil Resources LLC, Jamesco Oper-
ating Inc., COG Operating LLC, and Concho Oil
& Gas LLC, or your successors or assigns:
Mewbourne Oil Company has filed an applica-
tion with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Di-
vision seeking an order pooling of all mineral in-
terests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying a
640-acre horizontal spacing unit comprised of
the N/2 of Section 11 and the N/2 of Section 12,
Township 23 South, Range 26 East, NMPM. The
unit will be dedicated to (i) the Wingman 12/11
WOAD Fed. Com. Well No. 1H, with a first take
point in the NE/4NE/4 of Section 12 and a final
take point in the NW/4NW/4 of Section 11, and
(i) the Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed. Com. Well
No. 1H, with a first take point in the SE/4NE/4
of Section 12 and a final take point in the
SW/4NW/4 of Section 11. Also to be considered
will be the cost of drilling and completing the
wells and the allocation of the cost thereof, as
well as actual operating costs and charges for
supervision, designation of applicant as opera-
tor of the wells, and a 200% charge for the risk
involved in drilling and completing the wells.
The application is scheduled to be heard at 8:15
a.m. on Thursday, June 13, 2019 at the Divi-
sion’s offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive,
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. As an interest
owner in the well unit or as an offset operator,
you have the right to enter an appearance and
participate in the case. Failure to appear will
preclude you from contesting this matter at a
later date. The attorney for applicant is James
Bruce, P.O. Box 1056, Santa Fe, New Mexico
87504. The unit is located approximately 9-1/2
miles west-northwest of Loving, New Mexico.
Pub: May 30, 2019 #1287210
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
FOR A COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 20497

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF TYLER HILL

COUNTY OF MIDLAND )
) ss.
STATE OF TEXAS )

Tyler Hill, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

8 l am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.
2 I'am a geologist for Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne"), and I am familiar
with the geological matters involved in this case. [ have been qualified by the Division as
an expert petroleum geologist.

By The following geological plats are atlached hereto:

(a) Attachment A is a structure map of the Wolfcamp formation, mapped on the top of
the correlative Wolfeamp marker. Tt shows that structure dips to the east, and that the
planned wellbores would drill perpendicular to strike. It also shows a line of cross-section,
A-A’

(b)  Attachment B is a west-east cross section. The well logs on the cross-section give
a representative sample of the Wolfcamp formation in this area. The target zone for the
wells is the Upper Wolfcamp Sand, and that zone is continuous across the well unit.

4. I conclude from the maps that:

(a) The horizontal spacing unit is Justified from a geologic standpoint.

(b)  Each quarter section in the unit will contribute more or less equally to production.

(c)  There is no faulting or other geologic impediment in the area which will affect the

drilling of the subject wells.
EXHIBIT L-{\, ;




3, Attachment C contains information from other wells drilled in the immediate area.
There are numerous upper Wolfcamp sand wells, and the preferred orientation is for
laydown units. The completed wells in the area are commercial,

6. Attachment D is the Survey Calculation Report for wells: Wingman 12/11 WOAD
Fed Com #1H, and the Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed Com #1H. The producing interval of
the proposed well will be orthodox. The Pool code is Purple Sage Wolfcamp (98220).

N,

Tyl& Hill




VERIFICATION

STATE OF TEXAS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDLAND )

Tyler Hill, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states that: He is a geologist for
Mewbourne Oil Company; he is authorized to make this verification on its behalf; he has read the
foregoing statement, and knows the contents thereof; and the same is true and correct to the best

of his knowledge, information, and belief.

Tylerdlill
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this ( l day of June, 2019 by Tyler
Hill.
My Commission Expires: (B' Zq)' 7/2 jj M

Notary Public

e e el e e B i

E

TIA ALEXANDER
: YA Notary 1D #131701498
§

& My Commission Explires
oF August 28, 2022
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1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00
10.00
11.00
12.00
13.00
14.00
15.00
16.00
17.00
18.00
19.00
20.00
21.00
22.00
23.00
24.00
25.00
26.00
27.00
28.00
29.00
30.00
31.00
32.00
33.00
34.00
35.00
36.00
37.00
38.00

39.00
40.00

Operator:
Lease Name:
KOP

Measured
Depth-ft

8417.54
8492.89
8568.25
8643.61
8718.96
8794.32
8869.68
8945.03
9020.39
9095.75
9171.10
9200.00
9300.00
9400.00
9500.00
9600.00
9700.00
9800.00
9900.00
10000.00
10100.00
10200.00
10300.00
10400.00
10500.00
10600.00
10700.00
10800.00
10900.00
11000.00
11100.00
11200.00
11300.00
11400.00
11500.00
11600.00
11700.00
11800.00
11900.00
12000.00
12100.00

Mewbourne Oil Company

Mewbourne Oil Company
Wingman 12/11 WOAD Fed Com 1H

8417.54

Drift
(Deg.)

0.00

9.04
18.09
27.13
36.17
45.21
54.26
63.30
72.34
81.39
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43

Azimuth Course
(Deg.) Length

275.75 N/A
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
27575
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275:75
275.75
27575
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.73
275.75
275.75

75.36

75.36

75.36

75.36

75.36

75.36

75.36

75.36

75.36

75.36

28.90
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

TVD
(Feet)

8417.54
8492.58
8565.76
8635.25
8699.33
8756.41

8805.07
8844.09
8872.50
8889.61
8894.99
8894.77
8894.02
8893.28
8892.53
8891.78
8891.04
8890.29
8889.54
8888.79
8888.05
8887.30
8886.55
8885.81
8885.06
8884.31

8883.57
8882.82
8882.07
8881.33
8880.58
8879.83
8879.08
8878.34
8877.59
8876.84
8876.10
8875.35
8874.60
8873.86
8873.11

Target KBTVD:
Target Angle:
Section Plane:
Declination Cor. to N:
Bit to Survey Offset:

Vertical
Section

0.00
5.93
23.59
52.53
92.03
141.11
198.55
262.93
332.64
405.94
481.03
509.93
609.93
709.92
809.92
909.92
1009.91
1109.91
1209.91
1309.91
1409.90
1509.90
1609.90
1709.90
1809.89
1909.89
2009.89
2109.88
2209.88
2309.88
2409.88
2509.87
2609.87
2709.87
2809.86
2909.86
3009.86
3109.86
3209.85
3309.85

+N/-S
(Feet)

3409.85

0.00
0.60
337
5.27
9.23

14.15
19.91
26.36
33.35
40.70
48.23
51.13
61.16
71.18
81.21
91.24

101.26

111.29

121.32

131.35

141.37

151.40

161.43

171.45

181.48

191.51

201.53

211.56

221.59

231,61

241.64

251.67

261.69

271,72

281.75

291.77

301.80

311.83

321.85

331.88

341.91

ATTACHMENT D

8895.00
90.43
275.75
6.63
44.00

+E/-W

(Feet)
0.00
-5.90
-23.47
-52.26
-91.56
-140.40
-197.55
-261.60
-330.96
-403.90
-478.61
-507.36
-606.85
-706.35
-805.84
-905.33
-1004.83
-1104.32
-1203.81
-1303.30
-1402.80
-1502.29
-1601.78
-1701.28
-1800.77
-1900.26
-1999.76
-2099.25
-2198.74
-2298.24
-2397.73
-2497.22
-2596.72
-2696.21
-2795.70
-2895.20
-2994.69
-3094.18
-3193.68
-3293.17

-3392.66. . ..



41.00
42.00
43.00
44.00
45.00
46.00
47.00
48.00
49.00
50.00
51.00
52.00
53.00
54.00
55.00
56.00
57.00
58.00
59.00
60.00
61.00
62.00
63.00
64.00
65.00
66.00
67.00
68.00
69.00
70.00
71.00
72.00
73.00
74.00
75.00
76.00
77.00
78.00
79.00
80.00
81.00
82.00
83.00
84.00
85.00
86.00
87.00
88.00
89.00
90.00
91.00
92.00
93.00
94.00
95.00

12200.00
12300.00
12400.00
12500.00
12600.00
12700.00
12800.00
12900.00
13000.00
13100.00
13200.00
13300.00
13400.00
13500.00
13600.00
13700.00
13800.00
13900.00
14000.00
14100.00
14200.00
14300.00
14400.00
14500.00
14600.00
14700.00
14800.00
14900.00
15000.00
15100.00
15200.00
15300.00
15400.00
15500.00
15600.00
15700.00
15800.00
15800.00
16000.00
16100.00
16200.00
16300.00
16400.00
16500.00
16600.00
16700.00
16800.00
16900.00
17000.00
17100.00
17200.00
17300.00
17400.00
17500.00
17600.00

90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43

275.75
27575
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
271578
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275,75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
27575
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
27575
273.75
275.75
275.75
27575
275.75
27575
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

8872.36
8871.61
8870.87
8870.12
8869.37
8868.63
8867.88
8867.13
8866.39
8865.64
8864.89
8864.14
8863.40
8862.65
8861.90
8861.16
8860.41
8859.66
8858.92
8858.17
8857.42
8856.67
8855.93
8855.18
8854.43
8853.69
8852.94
8852.19
8851.45
8850.70
8849.95
8849.20
8848.46
8847.71
8846.96
8846.22
8845.47
8844.72
8843.98
8843.23
8842.48
8841.74
8840.99
8840.24
8839.49
8838.75
8838.00
8837.25
8836.51
8835.76
8835.01
8834.27
8833.52
8832.77
8832.02

3509.85
3609.84
3709.84
3809.84
3909.83
4009.83
4109.83
4209.83
4309.82
4409.82
4509.82
4609.81
4709.81
4809.81
4909.81
5009.80
5109.80
5209.80
5309.79
5409.79
5509.79
5609.79
5709.78
5809.78
5909.78
6009.78
6109.77
6209.77
6309.77
6409.76
6509.76
6609.76
6709.76
6809.75
6909.75
7009.75
7109.74
7209.74
7309.74
7409.74
7509.73
7609.73
7709.73
7809.73
7909.72
8009.72
8109.72
8209.71
8309.71
8409.71
8509.71
8609.70
8709.70
8809.70
8909.69

351.93
361.96
371.99
382.01
392.04
402.07
412.10
422.12
432.15
442.18
452.20
462.23
472.26
482.28
492.31
502.34
512.36
522.39
532.42
542.44
5562.47
562.50
572.52
582.55
592.58
602.60
612.63
622.66
632.68
642.71
652.74
662.76
672.79
682.82
692.85
702.87
712.90
722.93
732.95
742.98
753.01
763.03
773.06
783.09
793.11
803.14
813.17
823.19
833.22
843.25
853.27
863.30
873.33
883.35
893.38

-3492.16
-3591.65
-3691.14
-3790.64
-3890.13
-3989.62
-4089.12
-4188.61
-4288.10
-4387.60
-4487.09
-4586.58
-4686.08
-4785.57
-4885.06
-4984 .55
-5084.05
-5183.54
-5283.03
-5382.53
-5482.02
-5581.51
-5681.01
-5780.50
-5879.99
-5979.49
-6078.98
-6178.47
-6277.97
-6377.46
-6476.95
-6576.45
-6675.94
-6775.43
-6874.93
-6974.42
-7073.91
-7173.41
-7272.90
-7372.39
-7471.89
-7571.38
-7670.87
-71770.37
-7869.86
-7969.35
-8068.85
-8168.34
-8267.83
-8367.33
-8466.82
-8566.31
-8665.80
-8765.30
-8864.79



96.00
97.00
98.00
99.00
100.00
101.00
102.00
103.00
104.00
105.00
106.00
107.00
108.00

17700.00
17800.00
17900.00
18000.00
18100.00
18200.00
18300.00
18400.00
18500.00
18600.00
18700.00
18800.00
18900.00

90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43
90.43

275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
275.75
27575

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

8831.28
8830.53
8829.78
8829.04
8828.29
8827.54
8826.80
8826.05
8825.30
8824.55
8823.81
8823.06
8822.31

9009.69
9109.69
9209.69
9309.68
9409.68
9509.68
9609.67
9709.67
9809.67
9909.67
10009.66
10109.66
10209.66

903.41
913.43
923.46
933.49
943.51
953.54
963.57
973.60
983.62
993.65
1003.68
1013.70
1023.73

-8964.28
-9063.78
-9163.27
-9262.76
-9362.26
-9461.75
-9561.24
-9660.74
-9760.23
-9859.72
-9959.22
-10058.71
-10158.20



Operator:
Lease:

KOP

Survey

No.

T/

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00
10.00
11.00
12.00
13.00
14.00
15.00
16.00
17.00
18.00
19.00
20.00
21.00
22.00
23.00
24.00
25.00
26.00
27.00
28.00
29.00
30.00
31.00
32.00
33.00
34.00
35.00
36.00
37.00
38.00
39.00
40.00
41.00

8407.54

Measured Drift
Depth-ft

8407.54
8482.86
8558.19
8633.52
8708.85
8784.18
8859.51
8934.84
9010.16
9085.49
9160.82
9200.00
9300.00
9400.00
9500.00
9600.00
9700.00
9800.00
9900.00
10000.00
10100.00
10200.00
10300.00
10400.00
10500.00
10600.00
10700.00
10800.00
10900.00
11000.00
11100.00
11200.00
11300.00
11400.00
11500.00
11600.00
11700.00
11800.00
11900.00
12000.00
12100.00
12200.00

Mewbourne Oil Company

Mewbourne Oil Company
Wingman 12/11 WOHE Fed Com 1H

(Deg.)

0.00

9.04
18.08
2712
36.16
45.20
54.24
63.28
72.32
81.36
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
80.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39

Azimuth
(Deg.)

Course
Length

267.74 N/A

267.74 75.33
267.74 75.33
267.74 7533
267.74 75.33
267.74 75.33
267.74 75.33
267.74 75.33
267.74 7533
267.74 75.33
267.74 75.33
267.74 39.18
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00
267.74 100.00

TVD
(Feet)
8407.54
8482.55
8555.71
8625.18
8689.24
8746.31
8794.97
8834.00
8862.44
8879.58
8884.99
8884.72
8884.03
8883.34
8882.65
8881.97
8881.28
8880.59
8879.90
8879.21
8878.52
8877.83
8877.15
8876.46
8875.77
8875.08
8874.39
8873.70
8873.02
8872.33
8871.64
8870.95
8870.26
8869.57
8868.88
8868.20
8867.51
8866.82
8866.13
8865.44
8864.75
8864.07

Target KBTVD:
Target Angle:
Section Plane:
Declination Corrected to True North:
Bit to Survey Offset:

Vertical
Section

0.00
5.93
23.57
52.49
91.96
141.01
198.42
26275
332.42
405.70
480.75
519.93
619.93
719.92
819.92
919.92
1019.92
1119.91
1219.91
1319.91
1419.91
1519.91
1619.90
1719.90
1819.90
1919.90
2019.89
2119.89
2219.89
2319.89
2419.88
2519.88
2619.88
2719.88
2819.87
2919.87
3019.87
3119.87
3219.86
3319.86
3419.86
3519.86

+N/-S
(Feet)

0.00
-0.23
-0.93
-2.07
-3.62
-5.56
-7.82

-10.36
-13.10
-15.99
-18.95
-20.49
-24 .43
-28.37
-32.31
-36.26
-40.20
-44.14
-48.08
-52.02
-55.96
-59.90
-63.84
-67.78
-71.73
-75.67
-79.61
-83.55
-87.49
-91.43
-95.37
-99.31
-103.25
-107.20
-111.14
-115.08
-119.02
-122.96
-126.90
-130.84
-134.78
-138.72

8885.00
90.39
267.74
6.63
44.00

+E/-W
(Feet)

0.00
-5.93
-23.55
-52.45
-91.89
-140.90
-198.26
-262.55
-332.17
-405.38
-480.38
-519.52
-619.44
-719.36
-819.28
-919.20
-1019.12
-1119.04
-1218.96
-1318.88
-1418.80
-1518.72
-1618.64
-1718.56
-1818.48
-1918.40
-2018.32
-2118.24
-2218.16
-2318.08
-2418.00
-2517.92
-2617.84
-2717.76
-2817.68
-2917.60
-3017.52
-3117.44
-3217.36
-3317.28
-3417.20
-3517.12



42.00
43.00
44.00
45.00
46.00
47.00
48.00
49.00
50.00
51.00
52.00
53.00
54.00
55.00
56.00
57.00
58.00
59.00
60.00
61.00
62.00
63.00
64.00
65.00
66.00
67.00
68.00
69.00
70.00
71.00
72.00
73.00
74.00
75.00
76.00
77.00
78.00
79.00
80.00
81.00
82.00
83.00
84.00
85.00
86.00
87.00
88.00
89.00
90.00
91.00
92.00
93.00
94.00
95.00
96.00

12300.00
12400.00
12500.00
12600.00
12700.00
12800.00
12900.00
13000.00
13100.00
13200.00
13300.00
13400.00
13500.00
13600.00
13700.00
13800.00
13900.00
14000.00
14100.00
14200.00
14300.00
14400.00
14500.00
14600.00
14700.00
14800.00
14900.00
15000.00
15100.00
15200.00
15300.00
15400.00
15500.00
15600.00
15700.00
15800.00
15900.00
16000.00
16100.00
16200.00
16300.00
16400.00
16500.00
16600.00
16700.00
16800.00
16900.00
17000.00
17100.00
17200.00
17300.00
17400.00
17500.00
17600.00
17700.00

90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39

267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

8863.38
8862.69
8862.00
8861.31

8860.62
8859.94
8859.256
8858.56
8857.87
8857.18
8856.49
8855.80
8855.12
8854.43
8853.74
8853.05
8852.36
8851.67
8850.99
8850.30
8849.61
8848.92
8848.23
8847.54
8846.85
8846.17
8845.48
8844.79
8844.10
8843.41
8842.72
8842.04
8841.35
8840.66
8839.97
8839.28
8838.59
8837.90
8837.22
8836.53
8835.84
8835.15
8834.46
8833.77
8833.09
8832.40
8831.71
8831.02
8830.33
8829.64
8828.96
8828.27
8827.58
8826.89
8826.20

3619.86
3719.85
3819.85
3919.85
4019.85
4119.84
4219.84
4319.84
4419.84
4519.83
4619.83
4719.83
4819.83
4919.82
5019.82
5119.82
5219.82
5319.81
5419.81
5519.81
5619.81
5719.81
5819.80
5919.80
6019.80
6119.80
6219.79
6319.79
6419.79
6519.79
6619.78
6719.78
6819.78
6919.78
7019.77
7119.77
7219.77
7319.77
7419.77
7519.76
7619.76
7719.76
7819.76
7919.75
8019.75
8119.75
8219.75
8319.74
8419.74
8519.74
8619.74
8719.73
8819.73
8919.73
9019.73

-142.67

-146.61

-150.55
-154.49
-158.43
-162.37
-166.31

-170.25
-174.19
-178.14
-182.08
-186.02
-189.96
-193.90
-197.84
-201.78
-205.72
-209.66
-213.61
-217.55
-221.49
-225.43
-229.37
-233.31
-237.25
-241.19
-245.13
-249.08
-2563.02
-256.96
-260.90
-264.84
-268.78
-272.72
-276.66
-280.60
-284.55
-288.49
-292.43
-296.37
-300.31
-304.25
-308.19
-312.13
-316.07
-320.02
-323.96
-327.90
-331.84
-335.78
-339.72
-343.66
-347.60
-351.54

-355.49

-3617.04
-3716.96
-3816.88
-3916.80
-4016.72
-4116.64
-4216.56
-4316.48
-4416.40
-4516.32
-4616.24
-4716.16
-4816.08
-4916.00
-5015.92
-5115.84
-56215.76
-5315.68
-5415.60
-5515.52
-5615.44
-5715.36
-5815.28
-5915.20
-6015.12
-6115.04
-6214.96
-6314.88
-6414.80
-6514.72
-6614.64
-6714.56
-6814.48
-6914.40
-7014.32
-7114.24
-7214.16
-7314.08
-7414.00
-7513.92
-7613.84
-f713.76
-7813.68
-7913.60
-8013.52
-8113.44
-8213.36
-8313.28
-8413.20
-8513.12
-8613.04
-8712.96
-8812.88
-8912.80
-9012.72



97.00

98.00

99.00
100.00
101.00
102.00
103.00
104.00
105.00
106.00
107.00
108.00

17800.00
17900.00
18000.00
18100.00
18200.00
18300.00
18400.00
18500.00
18600.00
18700.00
18800.00
18889.40

90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39
90.39

267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74
267.74

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

89.40

8825.51
8824 .82
8824.14
8823.45
8822.76
8822.07
8821.38
8820.69
8820.01
8819.32
8818.63
8818.01

9119.72
9219.72
9319.72
9419.72
9519.72
9619.71
9719.71
9819.71
9919.71
10019.70
10119.70
10209.10

-359.43
-363.37
-367.31
-371.25
-375.19
-379.13
-383.07
-387.01
-390.96
-394.90
-398.84
-402.36

-9112.64
-9212.56
-9312.48
-9412.40
-9512.32
-9612.24
-9712.16
-9812.08
-9912.00
-10011.92
-10111.84
-10201.17
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